## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Gael Breard	03/17/2009
Marc Bailly	04/01/2009
Didier Gorges	05/29/2009

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	France Telecom
Street Address:	6, place d'Alleray
City:	Paris
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75015

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12438490

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)334-3312

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: kmorrisette@wck.com

Correspondent Name: David D. Brush

Address Line 1: 900 Second Avenue South

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: F40.12-0096

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David D. Brush

Total Attachments: 2

source=Ex\_Assignment#page1.tif source=Ex\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 023172 FRAME: 0244

P \$40.00 1245849

500950563 REEL: 023<sup>2</sup>

# **ASSIGNMENT**

F40.12-0096

WHEREAS, we, Gael Breard of Paris, France, Marc Bailly of Lannion, France and Didier Georges of Montrouge, France(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are joint inventors of an invention entitled METHOD FOR THE MANAGMENT OF A SECURED TRANSFER SESSION THROUGH AN ADDRESS TRANSLATION DEVICE, CORRESPONDING SERVER AND COMPUTER PROGRAM described in an application for Letters Patent filed pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and designating of the United States, the international application being identifiable in the French Receiving Office by Application No. <a href="PCT/EP2007/056362">PCT/EP2007/056362</a>, filed <a href="June 26">June 26</a>, <a href="2007">2007</a>, and/or the application having been executed on even date herewith, and/or being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. <a href="12/438,490">12/438,490</a> filed <a href="February 23">February 23</a>, <a href="2009">2009</a>; and

WHEREAS, France Telecom, a company and existing under the laws of France, and having offices at 6, Place d'Alleray, 75015 Paris, France, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, to be obtained therefor in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon in the United States, and I authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in the United States.

Gael Breard (Inventor)	Date:	17/02/2009
(Witness Printed Name)		
(Witness Signature)		
Marc Bailly (Inventor) 5F L6PROVOST	Date:	01/04/2000
(Witness Printed Name)		
(Witness Signature)		

and,	
Didier Georges (Inventor)	

Date: 29/05/09

L. RUCKENBUSCH

(Witness Printed Name)

(Witness Signature)